Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Coversheet and	
Frame 0723. A	nment to correct the Assignee name on the Assignment the original assignment previously recorded on Reel 020645 signor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DesignTech International, Inc.	03/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DesignTech International, LLC
Street Address:	8625 Hampton Way
City:	Fairfax
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11907178
Patent Number:	7299075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)894-6430

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-894-6406

Email: mcasey@dbjg.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Casey

Address Line 1: 4300 Wilson Blvd, #700 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2671-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Casev

Total Attachments: 3

source=corrected assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0012

500494535

00 08*\$*

source=corrected assignment#page2.tif source=corrected assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign Patent Rights (corrected)

Atty. Docket: 2671-0002

Effective January 1, 2005, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good valuable considerations paid to DesignTech International, Inc., a corporation of Virginia, having an office and place of business at 7955 Cameron Brown Court, Springfield, VA 22153 (hereinafter "Assignor"), Assignor assigned, transferred and set over to DesignTech International, LLC, a corporation of Virginia, having an office and place of business at 8625 Hampton Way, Fairfax Station, VA 22039 (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the invention, all applications filed therefor for patent in the United States and in foreign countries (including divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications that have been or shall be filed on the invention), all Letters Patent (including original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions) which may be granted therefor in the United States and in foreign countries, rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such application, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof for the invention known as:

(Title) WALKIE-TALKIE WITH SCREEN TO SHOW A LIST OF OTHER WALKIE-TALKIES WITHIN COMMUNICATIONS RANGE

including U.S. application Serial No. 10/776,201, February 12, 2004 (now U.S. Patent No. 7,299,075) and its pending continuation (U.S. application Serial No. 11/907,178, filed October 10, 2007).

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any provisional-completion, utility, design, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States and corresponding foreign patents to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby grants the firm of DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

For DesignTech International, Inc. ("Assignor")

'Signature

Mark Gottlieb - President

Name and Title

March 24,08

Date

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0014

Fax Server

O:MICHAEL R CASEY COMPANY: 4300 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700

PATE	NT A	SSIGI	NMENT
------	------	-------	-------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/14/2008 500487415

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
Name Execution Date				
DesignTech Interna	ational, Inc.		03/13/2008	
Name:	DesignTech, LLC			
Street Address:	8625 Hampton W			
City:	Fairfax			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22039			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property	Туре	Number		
Application Number	er: 119	07178		
Patent Number:	729	9075		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)894-6430

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-894-6406

Email:

mcasey@dbjg.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Michael R Casey

4300 Wilson Blvd, Suite 700

Address Line 4:

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2671-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael R Casey

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign_10776201#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign Patent Rights

Atty. Docket: 2671-0002

Effective January 1, 2005, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good valuable considerations paid to DesignTech International, Inc., a corporation of Virginia, having an office and place of business at 7955 Cameron Brown Court, Springfield, VA 22153 (hereinafter "Assignor"), Assignor assigned, transferred and set over to DesignTech, LLC, a corporation of Virginia, having an office and place of business at 8625 Hampton Way, Fairfax Station, VA 22039 (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the invention, all applications filed therefor for patent in the United States and in foreign countries (including divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed on the invention), all Letters Patent (including original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions) which may be granted therefor in the United States and in foreign countries, rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such application, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof for the invention known as:

(Title) WALKIE-TALKIE WITH SCREEN TO SHOW A LIST OF OTHER WALKIE-TALKIES WITHIN COMMUNICATIONS RANGE

> including U.S. application Serial No. 10/776,201, February 12, 2004 (now U.S. Patent No. 7,299,075) and its pending continuation (U.S. application Serial No. 11/907,178, filed October 10, 2007).

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any provisional-completion, utility, design, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States and corresponding foreign patents to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby grants the firm of DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

For DesignTech, Inc. ("Assignor"

Mark Gottlieb - President
Name and Title

March 13, 2008

Date

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 03/24/2008